| | -2002 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| (exp. 5/31/2002) TI | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10211 | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| RZK Trading Co., Inc. 6,7102 | Name: Amco Houseworks, LLC |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | Street Address: 120-130 N. Lakeview Parkway Vernon Hills, IL 60061 |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | |
| ☐ Corporation ☐ Other: | Individual(s) |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization: Connecticut | Association |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | General Partnership |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Limited Partnership |
| Assignment Merger | Corporation |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | Other: Limited Liability Company |
| ☐ License ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date: | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization: Delaware |
| ☐ Other: Request for correction of assignment recordation to show citizenship of conveying and receiving parties | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No |
| Execution date: | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registrations No.(s) |
| 76/124,154 76/212,709 76/165,363 76/216,321 | |
| . 0, , 00, 000 | |
| | ্ল |
| Additional numbers attached | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:4 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Martin L. Stern | ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Martin L. Stern MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC ATTORNEYS AT LAW 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 1900 | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Martin L. Stern MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC ATTORNEYS AT LAW | □ Yes ⋈ No □ Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Martin L. Stern MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC ATTORNEYS AT LAW 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 1900 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611 Direct telephone calls to the above at telephone no. (312) 661-2121 or | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Martin L. Stern MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC ATTORNEYS AT LAW 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 1900 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611 Direct telephone calls to the above at telephone no. (312) 661-2121 or fax no. (312) 661-0029. | □ Yes ⋈ No □ Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Martin L. Stern MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC ATTORNEYS AT LAW 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 1900 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611 Direct telephone calls to the above at telephone no. (312) 661-2121 or fax no. (312) 661-0029. CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Martin L. Stern MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC ATTORNEYS AT LAW 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 1900 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611 Direct telephone calls to the above at telephone no. (312) 661-2121 or fax no. (312) 661-0029. CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Martin L. Stern MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC ATTORNEYS AT LAW 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 1900 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611 Direct telephone calls to the above at telephone no. (312) 661-2121 or fax no. (312) 661-0029. CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Martin L. Stern MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC ATTORNEYS AT LAW 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 1900 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611 Direct telephone calls to the above at telephone no. (312) 661-2121 or fax no. (312) 661-0029. CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231 on Date: 5/30/02 Tanky K. Tanky | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Martin L. Stern MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC ATTORNEYS AT LAW 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 1900 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611 Direct telephone calls to the above at telephone no. (312) 661-2121 or fax no. (312) 661-0029. CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231 on Date: 5/30/02 Typed name: Nancy Thompson | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Martin L. Stern MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC ATTORNEYS AT LAW 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 1900 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611 Direct telephone calls to the above at telephone no. (312) 661-2121 or fax no. (312) 661-0029. CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231 on Date: 5/30/02 Typed name: Nancy Thompson BO NOT USE THE STATE OF MAILING To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document. Charges to deposit accounts | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Martin L. Stern MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC ATTORNEYS AT LAW 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 1900 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611 Direct telephone calls to the above at telephone no. (312) 661-2121 or fax no. (312) 661-0029. CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231 on Date: 5/30/02 Typed name: Nancy Thompson DO NOT USE THE State of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document. Charges to deposit account Martin L. Stern | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Martin L. Stern MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC ATTORNEYS AT LAW 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 1900 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611 Direct telephone calls to the above at telephone no. (312) 661-2121 or fax no. (312) 661-0029. CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231 on Date: 5/30/02 Typed name: Nancy Thompson BO NOT USE THE STATE OF MAILING To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document. Charges to deposit accounts | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

| | _ | | | | |
|---|--|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | 1E 03-05-2 | 902 | SHEET Y | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ | | A BILLY 1880 B. INC. 1881 | ₩ | ▼ ▼ | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of | | 5 ₹2 | tached original | documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | MRD 213.62 | 2. Name and | address of rec | ceiving party(ies) | |
| RZK Trading Co., Inc. | 2-13.00 | Name: An | nco Housewo | rks, LLC | |
| | V | Internal Ac | dress: | | |
| | Association Limited Partnership | Street Add | | O N. Lakeview Parkway Hills, IL 60061 | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att | ached? 🔾 Yes 🖫 No | | ıal(s) citizenshi | ip | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | ☐ Limited | ll Partnership Partnership | | |
| Massignment | ☐ Merger | ☐ Corpora | | ability Company | |
| ☐ Security Agreement☐ Other | ☐ Change of Name | | | d States, a domestic representative designation | |
| Execution Date:December 17 | , 2001 | is attached: (Designations mus | | ☐ Yes ☐ No iment from assignment) | |
| Application number(s) or registration | on number(s). A | L | | 9007/9008/9009/9010 | |
| | , , | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | B. Trader | nark Registrati | on No.(s) | |
| 76/124,154 76/165, 363 | | | | | |
| 76/165,363 76/212,709 | | | | | |
| 76/216,321 | Additional numbers at | tached? □ Yes 2 I I | No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to who | om correspondence | 6 Total num | ber of applicati | ions and | |
| concerning document should be m | • | | | 4 | |
| MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDI K A RRX WHIXESE KX OOMUE X | RICH LLC KSAREXXXXX | | | | |
| attorneys at lav 401 NORTH MICHIGAN | AVENUE | 7. Total fee (| (37 CFR 3.41). | \$ 115 | |
| CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60 | | 23 Enclos | sed | | |
| Direct Telephone Calls to: <u>Martin</u> at telephone No. (312) 661-2100. Fat | | Any defici | lency | | |
| CERTIFICATE OF MA | • | 23/ Authoi | rized to be cha | rged to deposit account | |
| I hereby certify that this correspondence is being States Postal Service as first-class mail in an Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Both D.C. 20231 on | ng deposited with the United nenvelope addressed to: | 8. Deposit ad | ccount number | : 12-0064 50-1965 | |
| Date: 1/25/02 Tlaney TYPED NAME: Nancy K Thor | 1. Thompson | (Attach dupl | icate copy of this p | page if paying by deposit account) | |
| 03/05/2002 TBIAZI 00000075 76124154 | DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE | | | |
| 01 FC:481 40.00 (RE FC:482 75.00 (| 2 | | | | |
| Statement and signature. | - 1 | 4 | | and the state of t | |
| To the best of my knowledge and the original document. | veiler, the foregoing inform | iation is true and | correct and an | iy attached copy is a true copy of | |
| • | 'n | and of to | | 1175/07 | |
| Martin L. Stern Name of Person Signing | | Signature | <u>~~</u> | 7/23/0 C | |
| • • | Total number of pages including | cover sheet, attachn | nents, and docum | 3 | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | | | |

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RZK Trading Co., Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut and doing business at 199 Ethan Allen Highway, Ridgefield, Connecticut (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and uses and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the United States registrations and application(s) for registration thereof, as set forth on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Amco Houseworks, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 120-130 North Lakeview Parkway, Vernon Hills, Illinois (hereinafter "Assignee"), certain assets of its corporation, including all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Assignor's trademarks, registered and unregistered, including the trademarks as set forth on the attached Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and said registrations and application(s) for registration thereof with the exception of the intellectual property set forth on Schedule 2.2 of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Assignor, Assignee and certain of the Shareholders of Assignor dated of even date herewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the said trademarks, registered and unregistered, of Assignor, including the trademarks set forth on the attached Exhibit A, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations and application(s) for registration thereof, together with the right to recover all damages resulting from prior infringement of such trademarks, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

Executed this 13th day of December, 2001.

RZK Trading Co., Inc., a Connecticut Corporation

Title

COUNTY OF <u>OKALOOSA</u>

STATE OF FURIDA

On this 17th day of December, 2001, personally appeared before me Robert CAPPS to me known and known to me to be the person aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Seal)

TINA D. JOHNSON

MY COMMISSION # DD 042692

EXPIRES: August 24, 2005

Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002523 FRAME: 0147

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

| Country | Status | Name | Filing Date | Serial No. |
|---------------|-----------|-----------------------------|-------------|------------|
| United States | Pending | Clock | 2001/02/26 | 29/137.692 |
| United States | Pending | Le Bathclock | 200/09/06 | 76/124,154 |
| United States | Suspended | I-cessories Modern | 2000/11/14 | 76/165,363 |
| | | Desktop | | |
| United States | Pending | Wireaway (Stylized) | 2001/02/20 | 76/212,709 |
| United States | Pending | Travellaptopcord (Stylized) | 2001/02/26 | 76/216,321 |

143808/1/2042.002

RECORDED: 06/07/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002523 FRAME: 0148